1114000005678

(Rec	uestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(NC4	acator a Marric)	
(Add	ress)	
(Address)		
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
, ,	,	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
_	_	_
		<u></u>
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
•		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
		·
		·

Office Use Only



200258818872

04/28/14--01048--012 **78.75

14 JUN 13 AN 7: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE
TANLAHASSEE FLURIO

WA-27257

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: His Presence Church (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee,

Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Julio Vientos	
	Name (Printed or typed)	
	102 Oak View Place	
	Address	
	Sanford, FL 32773	
	City, State & Zip	_
	(321)945-9681	
	Daytime Telephone number	

Julio Vientos@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 30, 2014

JULIO VIENTOS 102 OAK VIEW PL SANFORD, FL 32773

SUBJECT: HIS PRESENCE CHURCH

Ref. Number: W14000027257

14 HAY 14 AN II: 3

We have received your document for HIS PRESENCE CHURCH and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 614A00009232

Division of Corporations

April 30, 2014

JULIO VIENTOS 102 OAK VIEW PL SANFORD, FL 32773

SUBJECT: HIS PRESENCE CHURCH

Ref. Number: W14000027257

We have received your document for HIS PRESENCE CHURCH and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 614A00009232

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I	Principal street address: Oak View Place		Mailing address, if different is:			
Sa	inford, FL 32773				;	
	To which the corporation is organized is: To of Central Florida and the w					_ _ e
	he programs that His Presence		<u> </u>	· · · ·		
501(c)(3)	h in the bylaws	the correspor	nding section of any future fede			_
Name and Titl	<u>.</u> Julio Vientos - President	Name and Title	Jacobo Ramos - Board Member			
Address	102 Oak View Place	Address:	Calle Monaco C42	Z s	7	
	Sanford, FL 32773		Urbanizacion Mansiones de Cabo Rojo		<u></u>	'enj'
			Cabo Rojo, Puerto Rico 00623	SS	- -	
Name and Titl	Rey Matos - Vice President	Name and Title	:	112 C.	A	\$ () 2.1
Address 326 calle Ramonita Bellas Lomas, Bo. M	326 calle Ramonita Bellas Lomas, Bo. Miradero	Address:			7: ?	Ţ.,,
	Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00660				(1)	
Name and Title	Efrain Soto- Treasurer	Name and Title:				
Address	Calle Tenerife 105	Address:				
	Urbanizacion Estancias de Miramar Joyudas					
	Cabo Rojo, Puerto Rico 00623					

Name and Title:	*	Name and Title:
Address _		Address:
_		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:
Address	 	Address:
_		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
Name:	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc Julio Vientos	eptable) of the registered agent is:
Address:	102 Oak View Place	
7144.055.	Sanford, FL 32773	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Julio Vientos	
Address:	102 Oak View Place	
Address.	Sanford, FL 32773	
		e of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Air	6/10/14
I cubmit this does	Required Signature of Registere	ed Agent Date rein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document
to the Departmen	t of State constitutes a third degree felon	y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Required Signature of Inco	prporator Date

His Presence Church Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

14 JUN 13 AM 7: 28